
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 ($15000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2000m
1	 14212	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 8.6%	 E Libaud	 12.2%
2	 479277	 Kadrun (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.5%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 11.5%
3	 421203	 Bazoques (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 8.8%	 Y Barberot	 14.5%
4	 211504	 Gladys Senora (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 J Cabre	 7.7%	 Y Barberot	 14.5%
5	 113690	 Well And Truly (ire)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 7.6%	 G Hernon	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Gladys Senora (fr)
	 5	 Well And Truly (ire)
	 1	 Equus Vincit (fr)
	 3	 Bazoques (fr)

1	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 67%
5	 Well And Truly (ire)	 44%
3	 Bazoques (fr)	 33%
4	 Gladys Senora (fr)	 25%
2	 Kadrun (ger)	 8%

1	 Equus Vincit 	 2:00.88
4	 Gladys Senora	2:01.54
5	 Well And Truly	2:08.02
2	 Kadrun (ger)	 2:08.06
3	 Bazoques (fr)	 2:11.68

Race Preview: Gladys Senora (fr) Rates highly and expected to improve sharply. Well And Truly 
(ire) Interesting on the pick of her three-year-old form with a first-time tongue-tie fitted. Equus Vincit 
(fr) Expected to make a bright return. Bazoques (fr) Goes well first-up. Cannot be discounted.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 ($22000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2200m
1	 856864	 Jectot (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 B Flandrin	 13.0%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
2	 31	 Blues Rock (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 J Guillochon	 8.4%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
3	 04122	 Mia Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 A G Botti	 14.1%
4	 90	 Saint Antoine (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 12.5%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
5	 741	 Grand Tatakan (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 12.3%	 J Reynier	 16.6%
6	 5141	 Saison Froide (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 P Cottier	 12.8%
7	 613030	 Tafser (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 8.5%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 11.5%
8	 1	 Seasalt (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 8.2%	 J Reynier	 16.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 5	 Grand Tatakan (fr)
	 6	 Saison Froide (fr)
	 8	 Seasalt (ire)
	 2	 Blues Rock (fr)

7	 Tafser (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Grand Tatakan (fr) Can go right on with the job now. Saison Froide (fr) Form sound 
and looks a solid hope. Seasalt (ire) Debut winner who won by 1.50 length last start. Racing in good 
form. Blues Rock (fr) Rock-hard fit and a genuine chance again.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 ($16500)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2800m
1	 34	 High Parade (fr)	 67	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	12.7%	 A Couetil	 14.6%
2	 1	 Icarat (fr)	 65	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 7.2%	 N Littmoden	 18.0%
3	 4	 Ideal Wild (fr)	 65	 [	 1]	 G Champier	 0.0%	 Mme S Marsch	 5.7%
4	 5	 Idefix Forez (fr)	 65	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.5%	 M Pitart	 8.2%
5	 0	 Haute Tension (fr)	 64.5	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 6.8%	 Mme M Gall	 8.7%
6	 	 Iris Des Blaises (fr)	 62.5	 [	 4]	 B Flandrin	 13.0%	 Mme M Gall	 8.7%
7	 056110	 Hope Klass (fr)	 61.5	 [	 6]	 A Nicco -1.5	 7.0%	 M Pitart	 8.2%
8	 	 Ifrane (fr)	 61.5	 [	 7]	 M Cabal -1.5	 --%	 M Pitart	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2800M
	 7	 Hope Klass (fr)
	 4	 Idefix Forez (fr)
	 1	 High Parade (fr)
	 6	 Iris Des Blaises (fr)

Race Preview: Hope Klass (fr) Forgive the last run worth following up back on the flat. Idefix Forez 
(fr) Should improve and strip fitter. High Parade (fr) Lightly raced gelding. Worth including. Iris Des 
Blaises (fr) Gris De Gris filly out of Circe D’arthel.

RACE  4	 8:00 PM	 ($14000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2400m
1	 041600	 Zinzichera	 60	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 N Perret	 11.3%
2	 704244	 Miss Roazhon	 60	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 J Leras	 9.1%
3	 002830	 Brazing (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 6.8%	 Mme M Gall	 8.7%
4	 600906	 Feedesreves (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.5%	 P Nador	 2.7%
5	 066553	 Kongastet (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 D Santiago -1.5	 5.1%	 C Martinon	 5.1%
6	 406866	 Nuit D’orage (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 B Flandrin	 13.0%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
7	 784903	 Ermina (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 7.2%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 6.3%
8	 20877	 Delphi Boum (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 8.2%	 S Eveno	 5.7%
9	 085423	 Ladie Salsa (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 12.3%	 S Eveno	 5.7%
10	 006610	 Superior Badolat (ire)	 52	 [	 4]	 A Nicco -1.5	 7.0%	 B Eberle	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Miss Roazhon
	 9	 Ladie Salsa (fr)
	 3	 Brazing (fr)
	 1	 Zinzichera

1	 Zinzichera	 32%
7	 Ermina (fr)	 25%
4	 Feedesreves (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Miss Roazhon Well placed. Top chance. Ladie Salsa (fr) Capable on her day and 
can feature without surprising. Brazing (fr) Noted if bouncing back. Zinzichera (9-2) Prepared to 
overlook.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 ($18000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2400m
1	 905173	 Maki Maki (fr)	 64	 [	 7]	 A Daifi -3.5	 12.5%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
2	 431605	 Into Faith (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 C Banz -3.5	 0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.4%
3	 481200	 Marcan (fr)	 63	 [	 9]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 15.6%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
4	 300604	 Balmoral (fr)	 62.5	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.5%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
5	 117561	 Diana (fr)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 P Cottier	 12.8%
6	 078905	 Albanman (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 7.2%	 G Alimpinisis	 7.3%
7	 884488	 Monfrere	 55.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 M Cesandri	 10.6%
8	 609047	 Ladybug (ire)	 55.5	 [	10]	 C Guitraud	 8.8%	 Mlle D Domminger	 0.0%
9	 732321	 Willy Boy (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 7.9%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
10	 837006	 Marguns (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 D Santiago -1.5	 5.1%	 F Augustin	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 9	 Willy Boy (fr)
	 1	 Maki Maki (fr)
	 5	 Diana (fr)
	 4	 Balmoral (fr)

3	 Marcan (fr)	 33%
1	 Maki Maki (fr)	 25%
4	 Balmoral (fr)	 25%
7	 Monfrere	 21%
9	 Willy Boy (fr)	 21%

Race Preview: Willy Boy (fr) No reason he cannot get the job done again. Maki Maki (fr) Solid top-
three hope. Diana (fr) Impressive win last start and is in the mix again. Balmoral (fr) Looks a solid 
each-way proposition.

RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 ($18000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2400m
1	 041929	 Savoureuse	 59	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 F H Graffard	 18.5%
2	 263212	 Super Quartz (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 12.7%	 S Labate	 8.9%
3	 60691	 Sun Joy (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 8.4%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
4	 51739	 Win Daisy (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.5%	 J Gauvin	 14.5%
5	 187544	 Zilya (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 M Cesandri	 10.6%
6	 06745	 Diamand De Vindecy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 7.2%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.2%
7	 459235	 Wroclaw (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Banz -3.5	 0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.4%
8	 323222	 Happy Harry (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 12.3%	 J Reynier	 16.6%
9	 877644	 Johnny Love (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 C Guitraud	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.4%
10	 241325	 Lilie Belle (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 A Nicco -1.5	 7.0%	 M Pimbonnet	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Sun Joy (fr)
	 2	 Super Quartz (fr)
	 8	 Happy Harry (fr)
	 10	 Lilie Belle (fr)

2	 Super Quartz (fr)	 67%
10	Lilie Belle (fr)	 22%
4	 Win Daisy (fr)	 17%
5	 Zilya (fr)	 7%

Race Preview: Sun Joy (fr) Broke maiden status last time and is worthy of consideration. Super 
Quartz (fr) Going well enough to give this a shake. Happy Harry (fr) Consistent making the frame in 
seven of his ten career outings. Hard to dismiss. Lilie Belle (fr) Finished second at Nancy. Each-way.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 4	 Kabeir Pit (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.9%
2	 8	 Mr Dreamer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 17.9%	 I Endaltsev	 12.5%
3	 0	 Dukatre (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 N Caullery	 5.3%
4	 7	 Holly Colour (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 S Dehez	 5.8%
5	 5	 Optimal (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 18.2%	 C Laffon-Parias	 19.9%
6	 6	 King Mollenkott (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.2%	 V Luka	 11.5%
7	 	 Rising Blast (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 7.6%	 S Kobayashi	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Optimal (ire)
	 6	 King Mollenkott (ger)
	 7	 Rising Blast (fr)
	 4	 Holly Colour (fr)

Race Preview: Optimal (ire) Fifth behind a future winner at Chantilly. Key chance. King Mollenkott 
(ger) Sixth debuting at this track. One to note. Rising Blast (fr) Ribchester colt out of Happy Ap-
proach. Holly Colour (fr) Showed some ability first up at La Teste. May improve.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 	 Rosel (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 12.8%	 P Decouz	 13.1%
2	 24	 Pink Pong (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 L Rovisse	 7.7%
3	 6	 Cosmic Goddess (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Molins -1.5	 8.8%	 P Decouz	 13.1%
4	 374721	 Greatel (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 11.1%	 B And Beaunez	 8.7%
5	 611	 Lady Mia (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Planque -1.5	 16.3%	 A G Botti	 14.1%
6	 6	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 9.1%	 Chr Head	 0.0%
7	 	 Burmese Ruby (usa)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Pink Pong (fr)
	 1	 Rosel (ger)
	 7	 Burmese Ruby (usa)
	 6	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)

5	 Lady Mia (fr)	 100%
2	 Pink Pong (fr)	 67%

4	 Greatel (fr)	 83% 4	 Greatel (fr)	 1:28.77
2	 Pink Pong (fr)	 1:29.27
3	 Cosmic Goddess	1:30.27

Race Preview: Pink Pong (fr) Rates among the leading chances. Rosel (ger) Amaron filly out of 
Rock My World. Burmese Ruby (usa) War Front filly out of Good Vibes. Blue Rose Cen (ire) Quiet 
debut sixth at Chantilly over 1200m. Open to improvement.

RACE  9	 10:45 PM	 ($16000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 000967	 Alexina (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 E Crublet -1.5	 7.8%	 C Boutin	 5.5%
2	 045924	 Breville (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 6.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.2%
3	 523352	 Thindy	 60	 [	 3]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.4%	 As&d Allard	 3.4%
4	 140006	 Miss Springsteen (fr)	 60	 [	18]	 S Laurent	 3.7%	 J Lux	 11.1%
5	 603805	 Janga (ire)	 60	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 9.5%	 M Delzangles	 14.8%
6	 736424	 Amiata (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 7.5%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.2%
7	 805962	 Almazora	 59.5	 [	12]	 A Molins -1.5	 8.8%	 Y Mathijs	 7.0%
8	 401375	 Mavala (fr)	 59	 [	16]	 Y Rousset	 5.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.5%
9	 003041	 Welcome Valentin (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.2%	 A Fracas	 10.5%
10	 704596	 Kuros (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 5.6%	 Mme F Aeschbacher	 0.0%
11	 080300	 Dream Word (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 S Breux	 0.8%	 E Michot	 0.0%
12	 670800	 Show Girl (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 S Tison -2.5	 5.7%	 A Floryn	 5.0%
13	 140146	 Visionary Dreamer (fr)	57.5	 [	11]	 T Ono	 0.0%	 W Kujath	 15.8%
14	 580080	 La Pienza (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 A Fracas	 10.5%
15	 649678	 Hudson Park (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 A Subias -1.5	 5.2%	 T Poche	 6.1%
16	 690533	 Mabawi (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 A Duporte -1.5	 4.8%	 Mme N Sauvage	 5.1%
17	 232020	 Raise The Stakes	 56	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 10.2%	 T Poche	 6.1%
18	 006914	 Coigny (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 6.1%	 J P Sauvage	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 17	Raise The Stakes
	 5	 Janga (ire)
	 2	 Breville (fr)
	 6	 Amiata (fr)

7	 Almazora	 100%
11	Dream Word (fr)	 33%
17	Raise The Stakes	 24%
3	 Thindy	 18%
16	Mabawi (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Raise The Stakes Could improve sharply with that effort under her belt. Janga (ire) 
Notable runner stepping up in distance. Breville (fr) Expected to be involved at the business end. 
Amiata (fr) Performing with credit in similar handicaps this term. Among the chances.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.

2400m
2000m

WINNING 
POST

1600m

900m SL
3100m

2100m

COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 1800 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

LYON PARILLY
COMMENTS: Anti-clockwise track with 
a circumference of 1800m and a home 
straight of 500m.

1000m 2400m WINNING 
POST

1600m

2200m



第  1场	 6:30 PM	 ($15000)	 					    里昂	-- 2000公尺
1	 14212	伊库斯	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 贝尔托	 8.6%	 李巴欧	 12.2%
2	 479277	卡德伦	 Kadrun (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.5%	 沃尔默	 11.5%
3	 421203	巴佐奇斯	Bazoques (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 古特拉	 8.8%	 巴伯罗	 14.5%
4	 211504	戈蒂斯	 Gladys Senora (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 卡夫雷	 7.7%	 巴伯罗	 14.5%
5	 113690	真心好	 Well And Truly (ire)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 7.6%	 赫侬	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5

佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	戈蒂斯

	 5	 真心好

	 1	 伊库斯

	 3	 巴佐奇斯

1	 伊库斯	 67%
5	 真心好	 44%
3	 巴佐奇斯	 33%
4	 戈蒂斯	 25%
2	 卡德伦	 8%

1	 伊库斯	 2:00.88
4	 戈蒂斯	 2:01.54
5	 真心好	 2:08.02
2	 卡德伦	 2:08.06
3	 巴佐奇斯	2:11.68

赛事预览: 戈蒂斯 评分极佳，上阵此程能有良多进展。 真心好 状态可取，首次绑紧马舌上场可

有作为。 伊库斯 返战此赛程能有佳绩。 巴佐奇斯 首战表现出色，今值得考虑。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 ($22000)	 					    里昂	-- 2200公尺
1	 856864	杰克托	 Jectot (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 弗德兰	 13.0%	 彻诺	 0.0%
2	 31	蓝石	 Blues Rock (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 古洛彻	 8.4%	 彭塔	 12.5%
3	 04122	米亚男孩	Mia Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 伯迪	 14.1%
4	 90	圣安东尼	Saint Antoine (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 戴菲	 12.5%	 高文	 14.5%
5	 741	塔塔康	 Grand Tatakan (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 12.3%	 利尼尔	 16.6%
6	 5141	弗若德	 Saison Froide (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 克迪尔	 12.8%
7	 613030	塔夫瑟	 Tafser (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 维隆	 8.5%	 沃尔默	 11.5%
8	 1	海盐	 Seasalt (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 利格拉	 8.2%	 利尼尔	 16.6%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 5	塔塔康

	 6	 弗若德

	 8	 海盐

	 2	 蓝石

7	 塔夫瑟	 33%

赛事预览: 塔塔康 上阵此程有机会奋战到底。 弗若德 状态可取，今看似已备战充足。 海盐 首

战胜得漂亮，于此场合能拼入三甲。 蓝石 有机会再显雄风。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 ($16500)	 					    里昂	-- 2800公尺
1	 34	高等游行	High Parade (fr)	 67	 [	 5]	 波吉沃 -1.5	12.7%	 科缇尔	 14.6%
2	 1	伊卡拉特	 Icarat (fr)	 65	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 7.2%	 利摩登	 18.0%
3	 4	野生世界	 Ideal Wild (fr)	 65	 [	 1]	 璨比尔	 0.0%	 马斯齐	 5.7%
4	 5	伊德费斯	 Idefix Forez (fr)	 65	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.5%	 毕塔特	 8.2%
5	 0	浩特奇迹	Haute Tension (fr)	 64.5	 [	 8]	 麦伊洛	 6.8%	 贾尔	 8.7%
6	 	布莱斯	 Iris Des Blaises (fr)	 62.5	 [	 4]	 弗德兰	 13.0%	 贾尔	 8.7%
7	 056110	克拉斯	 Hope Klass (fr)	 61.5	 [	 6]	 尼克 -1.5	 7.0%	 毕塔特	 8.2%
8	 	伊夫朗尼	 Ifrane (fr)	 61.5	 [	 7]	 卡巴尔 -1.5	 --%	 毕塔特	 8.2%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2800公尺 	 2800公尺佳绩
	 7	克拉斯

	 4	 伊德费斯

	 1	 高等游行

	 6	 布莱斯

赛事预览: 克拉斯 前仗表现可忘记，于此场合能重振雄风。 伊德费斯 状态更佳，于此场合可有

进步。 高等游行 阉割后有机会捎来佳音。 布莱斯 首次上场有望带来惊喜。

第  4场	 8:00 PM	 ($14000)	 					    里昂	-- 2400公尺
1	 041600	金吉谢拉	Zinzichera	 60	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 佩瑞特	 11.3%
2	 704244	罗中小姐	Miss Roazhon	 60	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 乐雅思	 9.1%
3	 002830	布雷星	 Brazing (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 6.8%	 贾尔	 8.7%
4	 600906	饲养员	 Feedesreves (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.5%	 纳诺尔	 2.7%
5	 066553	康佳斯特	Kongastet (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 沈迪格 -1.5	5.1%	 马汀恩	 5.1%
6	 406866	欧拉吉	 Nuit D’orage (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 弗德兰	 13.0%	 彻诺	 0.0%
7	 784903	尔米娜	 Ermina (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 7.2%	 佩尔万	 6.3%
8	 20877	戴菲宝恩	Delphi Boum (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 利格拉	 8.2%	 伊威诺	 5.7%
9	 085423	萨莎少女	Ladie Salsa (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 12.3%	 伊威诺	 5.7%
10	 006610	巴多拉	 Superior Badolat (ire)	 52	 [	 4]	 尼克 -1.5	 7.0%	 伊贝勒	 8.3%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	罗中小姐

	 9	 萨莎少女

	 3	 布雷星

	 1	 金吉谢拉

1	 金吉谢拉	 32%
7	 尔米娜	 25%
4	 饲养员	 17%

赛事预览: 罗中小姐 排位占优势，不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 萨莎少女 实力优秀，今能争得

一席之位。 布雷星 若状态返勇不容忽视。 金吉谢拉 已蓄势待发，今可有作为。

第  5场	 8:30 PM	 ($18000)	 					    里昂	-- 2400公尺
1	 905173	马吉马吉	Maki Maki (fr)	 64	 [	 7]	 戴菲 -3.5	 12.5%	 高文	 14.5%
2	 431605	深信	 Into Faith (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 班斯 -3.5	 0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.4%
3	 481200	马尔康	 Marcan (fr)	 63	 [	 9]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	15.6%	 高文	 14.5%
4	 300604	贝摩尔	 Balmoral (fr)	 62.5	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.5%	 高文	 14.5%
5	 117561	蒂亚娜	 Diana (fr)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 克迪尔	 12.8%
6	 078905	艾班男孩	Albanman (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 佛罗斯	 7.2%	 艾林	 7.3%
7	 884488	蒙菲乐	 Monfrere	 55.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 西桑迪	 10.6%
8	 609047	小瓢虫	 Ladybug (ire)	 55.5	 [	10]	 古特拉	 8.8%	 多明格	 0.0%
9	 732321	维利小孩	Willy Boy (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 康瑶	 7.9%	 高文	 14.5%
10	 837006	马尔刚	 Marguns (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 沈迪格 -1.5	5.1%	 奥格丁	 0.0%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 9	维利小孩

	 1	 马吉马吉

	 5	 蒂亚娜

	 4	 贝摩尔

3	 马尔康	 33%
1	 马吉马吉	 25%
4	 贝摩尔	 25%
7	 蒙菲乐	 21%
9	 维利小孩	 21%

赛事预览: 维利小孩 状态大勇，上阵此程胜利在望。 马吉马吉 乃此场合三甲之材，值得多加关

注。 蒂亚娜 前仗赢得精彩，今于此程有机会再下一城。 贝摩尔 看似有望令人满意。

第  6场	 9:00 PM	 ($18000)	 					    里昂	-- 2400公尺
1	 041929	萨沃利斯	Savoureuse	 59	 [	 8]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 格莱发	 18.5%
2	 263212	超级石英	Super Quartz (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.7%	 拉巴特	 8.9%
3	 60691	欢乐阳光	Sun Joy (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 古洛彻	 8.4%	 彭塔	 12.5%
4	 51739	胜利黛西	Win Daisy (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.5%	 高文	 14.5%
5	 187544	吉尔亚	 Zilya (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 西桑迪	 10.6%
6	 06745	温德西	 Diamand De Vindecy (fr)	55.5	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 7.2%	 邦尼菲	 10.2%
7	 459235	弗洛兹瓦	Wroclaw (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 班斯 -3.5	 0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.4%
8	 323222	快乐哈利	Happy Harry (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 12.3%	 利尼尔	 16.6%
9	 877644	强尼之情	 Johnny Love (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 古特拉	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.4%
10	 241325	莉莉贝尔	Lilie Belle (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 尼克 -1.5	 7.0%	 斌柏纳	 8.8%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	欢乐阳光

	 2	 超级石英

	 8	 快乐哈利

	10	莉莉贝尔

2	 超级石英	 67%
10	 莉莉贝尔	 22%
4	 胜利黛西	 17%
5	 吉尔亚	 7%

赛事预览: 欢乐阳光 上役表现亮眼，今值得期待。 超级石英 未曾令人失望，上阵此程能入围。 

快乐哈利 状态保持在一定的水准，不容小觑。 莉莉贝尔 凭前仗佳绩值得留意。

第  7场	 9:35 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 4	卡比尔	 Kabeir Pit (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 勒克菲	 4.9%
2	 8	梦想先生	Mr Dreamer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 17.9%	 恩达特	 12.5%
3	 0	杜卡迪	 Dukatre (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 卡勒里	 5.3%
4	 7	圣颜	 Holly Colour (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 赫斯	 5.8%
5	 5	最佳	 Optimal (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 18.2%	 柏利时	 19.9%
6	 6	莫伦克特	King Mollenkott (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 11.2%	 卢卡	 11.5%
7	 	爆击	 Rising Blast (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴基尔	 7.6%	 卡巴史	 11.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	最佳

	 6	 莫伦克特

	 7	 爆击

	 4	 圣颜

赛事预览: 最佳 前仗表现不俗，上阵此程有机会夺魁。 莫伦克特 首战此跑道有佳绩，今不容忽

略。 爆击 首次上场可有一番作为。 圣颜 首战后已渐露头角，今能有进步。

第  8场	 10:10 PM	($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 	罗赛尔	 Rosel (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 汤文升	 12.8%	 迪克斯	 13.1%
2	 24	粉红战车	Pink Pong (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 罗威斯	 7.7%
3	 6	宇宙女神	Cosmic Goddess (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 莫林斯 -1.5	8.8%	 迪克斯	 13.1%
4	 374721	格雷泰	 Greatel (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 贝诺亚	 11.1%	 布尼斯	 8.7%
5	 611	米亚少女	Lady Mia (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 普兰奇 -1.5	16.3%	 伯迪	 14.1%
6	 6	蓝玫瑰	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 9.1%	 赫德	 0.0%
7	 	缅甸宝石	Burmese Ruby (usa)	 56	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 费伯华	 19.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	粉红战车

	 1	 罗赛尔

	 7	 缅甸宝石

	 6	 蓝玫瑰

5	 米亚少女	 100%
2	 粉红战车	 67%

4	 格雷泰	 83% 4	 格雷泰	 1:28.77
2	 粉红战车	1:29.27
3	 宇宙女神	1:30.27

赛事预览: 粉红战车 评分理想，上阵此程获胜不难。 罗赛尔 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 缅甸
宝石 首战此赛程可捎来佳音。 蓝玫瑰 首战表现不俗，今可再显身手。

第  9场	 10:45 PM	($16000)	 					    圣云	-- 2500公尺
1	 000967	艾勒希纳	Alexina (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	7.8%	 柏丁	 5.5%
2	 045924	布里维尔	Breville (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	6.9%	 乐纳	 9.2%
3	 523352	瘦子	 Thindy	 60	 [	 3]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.4%	 艾拉德	 3.4%
4	 140006	春天小姐	Miss Springsteen (fr)	 60	 [	18]	 劳伦特	 3.7%	 拉斯	 11.1%
5	 603805	占佳	 Janga (ire)	 60	 [	 1]	 巫斯义	 9.5%	 杜诚高	 14.8%
6	 736424	阿米娅塔	Amiata (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 7.5%	 邦尼菲	 10.2%
7	 805962	艾玛祖拉	Almazora	 59.5	 [	12]	 莫林斯 -1.5	8.8%	 马缇斯	 7.0%
8	 401375	马瓦拉	 Mavala (fr)	 59	 [	16]	 罗瑟特	 5.5%	 皮利森	 5.5%
9	 003041	完美伴侣	Welcome Valentin (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 11.2%	 弗拉卡	 10.5%
10	 704596	库罗斯	 Kuros (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 勒斐布	 5.6%	 斯奇巴彻	0.0%
11	 080300	美言	 Dream Word (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 布里斯	 0.8%	 米恰特	 0.0%
12	 670800	战场女王	Show Girl (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 缇森 -2.5	 5.7%	 弗罗林	 5.0%
13	 140146	梦中女神	Visionary Dreamer (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 欧诺	 0.0%	 库杰塔	 15.8%
14	 580080	皮恩查	 La Pienza (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 弗拉卡	 10.5%
15	 649678	哈德森帕	Hudson Park (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 苏比斯 -1.5	5.2%	 珀彻	 6.1%
16	 690533	马巴威	 Mabawi (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 杜博特 -1.5	4.8%	 萨瓦吉	 5.1%
17	 232020	打赌王	 Raise The Stakes	 56	 [	 5]	 格罗鲍	 10.2%	 珀彻	 6.1%
18	 006914	克伊尼	 Coigny (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 马莉	 6.1%	 索瓦热	 16.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 17	打赌王

	 5	 占佳

	 2	 布里维尔

	 6	 阿米娅塔

7	 艾玛祖拉	 100%
11	 美言	 33%
17	 打赌王	 24%
3	 瘦子	 18%
16	 马巴威	 17%

赛事预览: 打赌王 有机会重振前仗佳绩，今有望夺标。 占佳 升级作战没有问题，不可错失。 布
里维尔 上阵此赛程能力拼到底。 阿米娅塔 于此场合有机会再显雄风，值得多加考虑。
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